September 5, 2024



Sun-Argus ATTN: Legal Publications

2 pages via E-MAIL @ <u>admins@westernwisconsin.news</u> <u>editor@westernwisconsin.news</u>

RE: Village of Spring Valley Legal Notice Publication

Attached is a Joint Review Board meeting publication for the Village of Spring Valley Wisconsin, to be published as a Class 1 Legal Notice in the **September 12, 2024 issue**.

Please send a copy of the published notice and an affidavit of publication via e-mail or regular mail to:

Ehlers N19W24400 Riverwood Drive, Suite 100 Waukesha, WI 53188 <u>amallon@ehlers-inc.com</u>

Please send the invoice for publication and an affidavit of publication to:

Luann Emerson, Administrator Village of Spring Valley E121 S. 2nd Street PO Box 276 Spring Valley, WI 54767

If you have any questions, please call us at 800-552-1171.

Sincerely,

EHLERS

Sean Sents

Sean Lentz Senior Municipal Advisor

cc: Luann Emerson, Administrator, Village of Spring Valley
Josh Low, Associate Municipal Advisor, Ehlers
Paula Czaplewski, Senior Public Finance Analyst - TIF, Ehlers
Annie Mallon, Senior Public Finance Analyst, Ehlers

NOTICE OF JOINT REVIEW BOARD MEETING VILLAGE OF SPRING VALLEY, WISCONSIN

Notice is Hereby Given that the Village of Spring Valley will hold a Joint Review Board meeting on September 23, 2024 at 2:000 p.m.

The meeting will be held at the Spring Valley Village Hall, located at E121 So. 2nd Street. The purpose of the meeting is to review the annual reports and the performance and status of each Tax Incremental District governed by the Joint Review Board as required by Wis. Stat. § 66.1105(4m)(f).

The meeting is open to the public. Copies of the annual reports will be available for viewing in the offices of the Village Clerk at the Village of Spring Valley Village Hall, located at E121 So. 2nd Street, and also <u>www.springvalleywi.com</u> during normal business hours and will be provided upon request.

By Order of the Village of Spring Valley, Wisconsin

Published September 12, 2024